
From: Malkin, Joseph M.
Sent: 3/26/2013 11:37:34 AM
To: 'Wetzell, Mark S.' (mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov)

Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip- 
kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov); Berdge, Patrick S. 
(patrick.berdge@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson, Michelle (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); tlong@tum.org 
(tlong@tum.org); Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); 
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); kdaly@stinson.com 
(kdaly@stinson.com); Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com 

Cc: (Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov);
legal support (legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov); Ramaiya, Shilpa R 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Smith, Bruce T 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTSl); Hietbrink, Kevin 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); mchediak@bloomberg.net 
(mchediak@bloomberg.net); lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com); 
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); 
ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com (ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com); dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com 
(dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); ESelmon@Jemzar.com (ESelmon@Jemzar.com); 
jonathan.amold@db.com (jonathan.amold@db.com); mfallon@taloncap.com 
(mfallon@taloncap.com); rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com 
(rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com); anjani.vedula@db.com 
(anjani.vedula@db.com); thnxvm@gmail.com (thnxvm@gmail.com); 
kkonolige@bgcpartners.com (kkonolige@bgcpartners.com); 
pbattaglia@bcgpartners.com (pbattaglia@bcgpartners.com); marcel@tum.org 
(marcel@tum.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); gloria.ing@sce.com (gloria.ing@sce.com); 
ted@PointState.com (ted@PointState.com); Gruen, Darryl 
(darryl.gmen@cpuc.ca.gov); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); 
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); 
jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); STomkins@semprautilities.com 
(STomkins@semprautilities.com); DNg@semprautilities.com 
(DNg@semprautilities.com); RPrince@SempraUtilities.com 
(RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); naaz.khumawala@baml.com 
(naaz.khumawala@baml.com); francis.mcnulty@sce.com 
(francis.mcnulty@sce.com); cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us 
(cjackson@ci.sanbnmo.ca.us); jdangelo@catapult-llc.com (jdangelo@catapult- 
llc.com); mfranco@semprautilities.com (mfranco@semprautilities.com); 
kfallon@sirfunds.com (kfallon@sirfunds.com); mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com 
(mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com); randall@nexusamllc.com 
(randall@nexusamllc.com); SHruby@SempraUtilities.com 
(SHruby@SempraUtilities.com); bnaeve@levincap.com (bnaeve@levincap.com);
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angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); NStein@LevinCap.com 
(NStein@LevinCap.com); stephen.byrd@morganstanley.com 
(stephen.byrd@morganstanley.com); maguirre@amslawyers.com 
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); sunny.kwak@macquarie.com 
(sunny.kwak@macquarie.com); khelmuth@cityofmadera.com 
(khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); John.A.Apgar@Citi.com 
(John.A.Apgar@Citi.com); Cooke, Michelle (michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Wilson, Michelle (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); 
Bruno, Kenneth (kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Halligan, Julie 
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Stepanian, Raffy (raffy.stepanian@cpuc.ca.gov); Donnelly, Katherine E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KED6); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a-klaw.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Lindh, Frank 
(frank.lindh@cpuc.ca.gov); Prosper, Terrie D. (terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); rvn@a- 
klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); 
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); Myers, Richard A. 
(richard.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); sgs@dcbsf.com (sgs@dcbsf.com); 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); service@cforat.org 
(service@cforat.org); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
smeyers@meyersnave.com (smeyers@meyersnave.com); Dorman, Elizabeth 
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); Cagen, Robert (robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Adams, Dionne (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DNG6); Kotch, 
Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); gburke@ap.org (gburke@ap.org); 
jmullan@meyersnave.com (jmullan@meyersnave.com); Reiger, J. Jason 
(Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov 
(deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov); William.Westfield@smud.org 
(William.Westfield@smud.org); Chow, Christopher 
(christopher.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); Weed, Michael C. (mweed@orrick.com)

Bcc:
Subject: 1.12-01-007 - Request for Leave to File Reply

Dear ALJ Wetzell,

On behalf of PG&E, I request leave to file the attached reply to CPSD’s opposition to PG&E’s
motion to strike Appendix C to CPSD’s opening brief. If you grant this request, we will 
complete the required Rule 11.1(f) statement.
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Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Joe Malkin

SUTCLIFFE LLP

405 HOWARD STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94105 
tel +1 (415) 773-5505 
'...... ' '415) 773-5759
i!3iaJMD.@orncAooo]

IRS Circular 230 disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements 
imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this 
communication, unless expressly stated otherwise, was not intended or 
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding 
tax-related penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, 
marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matter(s) 
addressed herein.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS E-MAIL IS MEANT FOR ONLY 
THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THE TRANSMISSION, AND 
MAY BE A COMMUNICATION PRIVILEGED BY LAW. IF YOU 
RECEIVED THIS E- MAIL IN ERROR, ANY REVIEW, USE, 
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS 
E-MAIL IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. PLEASE NOTIFY US 
IMMEDIATELY OF THE ERROR BY RETURN E-MAIL AND 
PLEASE DELETE THIS MESSAGE FROM YOUR SYSTEM. 
THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION.
For more information about Orrick, please visit http://www.orrick.com/
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